R 01-30-2004 **FORM PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 102657658 2. Name and address of receiving party: 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Name: MICROVISION, INC. 1) REFLECTION TECHNOLOGY, INC. 2) Internal Address: DIR. OF PATENT PROSECUTION 3) 1-58-01 4) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Street Address: PO BOX 3008 Nature of conveyance: Merger X Assignment City: BOTHELL State WA Security Agreement \_\_\_ Change of Name Zip: <u>98041</u> Other \_\_\_\_ Additional names & addresses attached? **Execution Dates:** 1) AUGUST 8, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is \_\_\_\_\_ B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). 04,902,083 07/200.645 04,934,773 07/078,295 05,003,300 07/200,692 05.023.905 07/223,833 05,048,077 07/223,552 05,224,991 07/883,977 05,742,421 08/609,729 05,657,165 08/540,871 \_\_ Yes <u>X</u> No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence patents involved......8 concerning document should be mailed: MICROVISION, INC. 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): ......\$320 Internal Address: DIR. OF PATENT PROSECUTION X Enclosed Street Address: PO Box 3008 Authorized to be charged to deposit account & 8. Deposit account number: 500284 City: Bothell State: WA ZIP: 98041 ద్ద DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached coast is a true copy of the original document. CHRISTOPHER A. WIKLOF

Signature

Total number of pages including cover/sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Name of Person Signing

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) -

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made by and between REFLECTION TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its place of business at 230 Second Avenue Waltham, Massachusetts 02154 as assignor and MICROVISION, INC., a Washington corporation, having a place of business at 19910 North Creek Parkway, Bothell, WA 98011-3008 as assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, REFLECTION TECHNOLOGY, INC., having received assignment for the inventions described in the patents in Schedule A, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to MICROVISION, INC., the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent applications, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights and the right to apply for patents in foreign countries in the name of REFLECTION TECHNOLOGY, INC. or the name of MICROVISION, INC., and further including all divisions and continuations of said applications and of any foreign patent applications and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by MICROVISION, INC., for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country.

Executed at Levington, State of January.

Lugion 1, 2003.

day of

REFLECTION TECHNOLOGY, INC. a Delaware corporation,

By: Technologies for Information & Publishing

L. P., a Delaware limited partnership,

Name: TEEDORICK & KANZEL

Title: MANAGING GENERA PARTHU

PortInd2-4422229.3 0027373-00001

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of Middlesey ) ss.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, the undersigned Notary Public, on the day of personally appeared for TECHNOLOGIES FOR INFORMATION & PUBLISHING L. P. who, being duly sworn (or affirmed), did say that he or she is the attorney in fact for REFLECTION TECHNOLOGY, INC., executed the foregoing instrument by authority of and on behalf of said principal; and acknowledged said instrument to be the act and deed of said principal.

Notary Public for Wommonwealth of Massachusetts

My Commission Expires: ////

STOEL RIVES LLP

900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600

Portland, Oregon 97204-1268

Telephone: (503) 224-3380 Facsimile: (503) 220-2480

Attorney Docket No.: 27373/1

PortInd2-4422229.3 0027373-00001

2

## **SCHEDULE A**

## U.S. Patents

Apparatus And Method For Generating Full-Color Images Using Two Light Sources U.S. Patent No. 5,657,165, issued August 12, 1997,

Split Lens Video Display System, U.S. Patent No. 5,742,421, issued April 21, 1998,

Dual Image Head-Mounted Display, U.S. Patent No. 5,334,991, issued August 2, 1994,

Apparatus And Method For Updating A Remote Video Display From A Host Computer, issued August 4, 1992,

Telephone Handset With Full-Page Visual Display, U.S. Patent No. 5,048,077, September 10, 1991,

Pocket Data Receiver With Full Page Visual Display, U.S. Patent No. 5,023,905, issued June 11, 1991,

Low Vibration Resonant Scanning Unit for Miniature Optical Display Apparatus, U.S. Patent No. 5,009,473, issued April 23, 1991,

Head Mounted Display For Miniature Video Display System, U.S. Patent No. 5,003,300, issued March 26, 1991,

Miniature Video Display System, U.S. Patent No. 4,934,773, issued June 19, 1990,

Laser Diode To Fiber Reflective Coupling, U.S. Patent No. 4,902,093, issued February 20, 1990,

Low Vibration Resonant Scanning Unit for Miniature Optical Display Apparatus, U.S. Patent No. 4,902,083, issued February 20, 1990,

Combined Display And Headband For Miniature Video Display Unit, U.S. Design Patent No. 337,320, issued July 13, 1993,

Miniature Video Display, U.S. Design Patent No. 334,742, issued April 13, 1993, and

Combined Headband And Attachment Arm For A Miniature Video Display Box, U.S. Design Patent No. 334,557, issued April 6, 1993.

Schedule A-1

RECORDED: 01/28/2004